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I N S U R A N C E . 

TABLE orx. Liabilities of life compamea 1905-1909. 

Sehadule. 1905. 1906. 1907. 1908. 1909. 

Canadian companies 
Unsettled claims.. 
Net re-insurance 

serve 
Sundry liabilities. .. 
Total liabilities not in

cluding capital 
Surplus of assets ex 

eluding capital 
C a p i t a l stock paid 

up 

British companies— 
Unsettled claims. 
Net reinsurance re 

serve 
Sundry liabilities 
Total liabilities not in 

eluding capital 
Surplus of assets ex 

eluding capital 
C a p i t a l stock paid] 

up 

American companies-
Unsettled claims 
Net re-insurance re-i 

serve 
Sundry liabilities 
Total liabilities not in

cluding1 capital 
Surplus of assets ex 

eluding capital 
C a p i t a l stock paid) 

All companies— 
Unsettled claims 
Net reinsurance re

serve 
Sundry liabilities 
Total liabilities not in

cluding capital 
Surplus of assets ex

cluding capital 
C a p i t a l stock paid 

up1  

766,788] 

91,272,164 
943,434 

92,982,284 

9,456,03l! 

4,161,108: 

199,753| 

14,781,794 
12,187 

14,993,734' 

10,579,107! 

248,406 

36,576,829] 
464,070' 

37,289,305 

3,220,239 

1,214,945 

142,630,787i 
1,419,691 

145,265,323| 

23,255,377 

4,161,108] 

926,597 

101,046,049 
1,152,709 

103,125,355 

11,435,478 

4,374,628 

167,939: 

14,910,881 
11,838 

15,090,458 

8,603,0S8| 

396.933J 

38,352,148 
474,038] 

39,223,119 

2,941,121 

1,491,469! 

154,308,878 
1,638,585| 

157,438,932| 

22,979,687 

4,374,628 

1,016,183 

110,790,246 
1,261,568 

113,067,997 

12,110,217 

4,465,104 

172,023| 

15,331,253 
24,808 

15,528,084 

8,972,168 

216,810 

39,471,610 
420,187 

40,108,607| 

2,226,586 

1,105,0161 
i 

165,593,109 
1,706,563 

168,704,088 

23,308,971 

4,465,104| 

1,027,369] 

121,231,238 
1,442,866 

123,701,473 

14,789,905 

4,306,180 

205,846 

15,618,755 
43,158 

15,867,759 

10,740,966 

243,286 

41,474,325 
476,656 

42,194,267 

4,568,267 

1,476,501, 

178,324,318] 
1,962,6S0 

181,763,499 

30,099,138 

4,306,180 

984,537 

132,928,781 
1,528,669 

135,441,987 

18,348,304 

4,577,027 

230,884 

15,684,922 
95,878 

16,011,684 

10,937,680 

216,273 

43,934,082 
668,117 

44,818,472 

2,152,513 

1,431,694 

192,547,785 
2,292,664 

196,272,143 

31,438,497 

4,577,027 

1 Canadian companies only. 


