INSURANCE.

TABLE CIX. Liabilities of life companies 1905-1909.

Schedule.	1905.	1906.	1907.	1908.	1909.
	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
Canadian companies- Unsettled claims	766,786	926,597	1,016,183	1,027,369	984,537
Net re-insurance re- serve Sundry liabilities	91 ,2 72,164 948,434	101,046,049 1,152,709	110,790,246 1,261,568	121,231,238 1,442,866	132,928,781 1,528,669
Total liabilities not in- cluding capital Surplus of assets ex-	92,982,284	103,125,355	113,067,997	123,701,473	135,441,987
cluding capital Capital stock paid	9,456,031	11,435,478	12,110,217	14,789,905	18,348,304
up	4,161,108	. 4,374,628	4,465,104	4,306,180	4,577,027
British companies—					
Unsettled claims Net re-insurance re-	199,753	167,939	172,023	205,846	230,884
serve Sundry liabilities	14,781,794 12,187	14,910,681 11,838	15,331,253 24,80 8	15 ,6 18,755 43,158	15,684,922 95,878
Total liabilities not in- cluding capital	14,993,734	15,090,458	15,528,084	15,867,759	16,011,684
Surplus of assets ex- cluding capital Capital stock paid	10,579,107	8,603,038	8,972,168	10,740,966	10,937,680
up	-	-	-		
American companies— Unsettled claims Net re-insurance re- serve Sundry liabilities Total liabilities not in-	248,406	396,933	216,810	243,286	216,273
	36,576,829 464,070	38,352,148 474,038	39,471,61 0 420,187	41,474,325 476,656	43,934,082 668,117
cluding capital	37,289,305	39,223,119	40,108,607	42,194,267	44,818,47 2
Surplus of assets ex- cluding capital Capital stock paid	3,220,239	2,941,121	2,226,586	4,568,267	2,1 52,51 3
up	-		-		
All companies— Unsettled claims Net re-insurance re-	1,214,945	1,491,469	1, 405,016	1,476,501	1,431,694
serve Sundry liabilities	142,630,787 1,419,691	$154,308,878 \\ 1,638,585$	165,593,109 1,706,563	178,324,318 1,962,680	192,547,785 2,292,664
Total liabilities not in- cluding capital	145,265,323	157,438,932	168,704,088	181,763,499	196,272,143
Surplus of assets ex- cluding capital Capital stock paid	23, 255, 577	22,979,687	23,308,971	30,099,138	31,43 8,497
up ¹	4,161,108	4,374,628	4,465,104	4,306,180	4,577,027

¹ Canadian companies only.